Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd.
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Tariff & Costing-CM Section, Corporate Office,
1* Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan,
H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001.

Tel. N0.011-23037109/200 Fax N0.011-23329125

& BSNL

MOBILE

BSNL3(3 )))) BSNLLIiVE

Faster than your thoughts

2010

No0.26-18/2009-T&C-CM

Circular T&C-CM No. 11/14-15

Sub: Revision in tariff of data plan under Postpaid mobile services -reqg.

Date: 06.06.2014

Kindly refer to this office order of even no. dated 07.01.2014 and orders/clarifications
issued from time to time with regard to above mentioned subject. The competent authority has
approved the following rationalization under postpaid mobile services:-

Q) Rationalization of postpaid data plan (Pan India):
Existing Fixed Revised Fixed :
Monthly Charge | Monthly Charge Total bundle_d Data Charges Data Ch*aliges n
. . : : free Usage in Rs./MB*** (For
in Rs.(Service in Rs.(Service GB after free usage APN bsnlstream)
Tax Extra) Tax Extra)
125 140 1 1p/10KB 0.25

(i) Rationalization of Annual payment option for Post-paid Data Add-on pack (Pan India):

Data Add-on Total FMC for 12
packs in Rs. | months in Rs. (Service | Annual advance payment option in Rs.
(Service Tax Tax Extra) (Service Tax Extra)
Extra)
Existing 125 1500 1410
Revised 140 1680 1575

Introduction of ‘Unlimited Data Add-on Plans’ (for North Zone Circles):

(iii)

Fixed Monthly
Plan Name Charge in Rs. Free Usage Additional Tariff Details
(excl. of S. Tax)
/;ggl-(On Data 240 Unlimited Speed 80Kbps after 1GB
Add-On Data 340 Unlimited Speed 80Kbps after 2GB
Pack
(iv)  Introduction of URL based Data ADD-ON packs (for North Zone Circles):
Monthly Data Data Charges
Charge in :’r(;tealubslgntgeig Charges in Rs./MB*** Remarks
Rs.(Service 9 after free (For APN
MB
Tax) usage bsnlistream)
40 250MB 1p/10KB 0.25 Free data can be used for
"Facebook , Facebook
Messenger & Twitter” only
30 200MB 1p/10KB 0.25 Free data can be used for
"Whatsapp® only
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2. All other terms and conditions will remain same.

3. The above tariff will be implemented with effect from 11.06.2014. The implementation of the
revised tariff is to be made in accordance with 43rd Amendment of Telecom Tariff Order issued by
TRAI. Customers may be informed about revision/introduction of new plans and suitably educated
about the revision in tariff.

4, This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for taking necessary action in this regard.

5. Circles have to update their website and report the same to TRAI as per tariff reporting
requirement of TRAI. However, circles are requested not to send hard copy by fax to Corporate
Office. Only soft copy of implementation report mentioning the circular be sent through mail at
tariffcmcobsnl@gmail.com.

6. This circular is issued based on the approval of ECT vide Approval No.1525 dated
05.06.2014 in P&P-CM cell file No0.3-38/2009/P&P-CM (Pt.l). Queries/clarification/feedback in
respect of above tariff may be addressed to Product and Pricing- CM Section, C.0., BSNL, New
Delhi on hgem.pp@gmail.com, hgcm_pp@Dbsnl.co.in

(NS. Dhami)
AGM (T&C-CM)
To
All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts.
Copy to:
1) CMD, BSNL.

2) Directors- CM/CFA/EB/HR/Fin, BSNL.

3) ED-Fin/CA/NB, BSNL.

4) AllPGMs /GMs, BSNL C.O.

5) GM (IT) - for making necessary updation in website and place in news item.
6) Sr. GM (Sales & Marketing)- for marketing initiative.

7) GMs (CMTS/CDMA-BIlling Centre).

8) GM (VAS-Tech)/GM (NWO)/PGM (Regulation), BSNL C.O.

9) Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054.

10) OL Section —for Hindi version.

11) Guard file.

(o

(Rakesh Arya)
Dy. Manager (T&C-CM}
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